

Ceska Televize Kavcl hory 140 70, Prague 4, Czech Republic

18 July 2018

Dear Sirs

RE: The Television Licence Agreement between BBC Worldwide Limited ("BBCW") and Ceska Televize (the "Licensee") dated 1 November 2017 (the "Agreement").

We refer to the Agreement. The Parties have agreed various amendments to the terms of the Agreement which are set out herein. Capitalised words and expressions which are used but not defined in this letter ("Amendment Agreement No. 1") shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement unless otherwise stated herein.

The Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Licence Period

(i)	The Licence Period for the Programme entitled	will have a Licence
	Period End Date later than originally stated in the Agreement and will now e	expire
	or the earlier of the completion by the Licensee of the Number of	Transmissions or if
	terminated in accordance with the Agreement.	

(ii) In respect of the changes above, the Licence Period End Date for the Programme shall be deemed deleted from Schedule Two and replaced with

This Amendment Agreement No.1 is subject to an obligation to make the contents of this Amendment Agreement No.1 public based on the Act on Registration of Agreements (Act No. 340/2015 of the Czech Collection of Laws – hereinafter as the "Act on Registration of Agreements"). Contracting parties upon mutual agreement highlighted in yellow information that shall be redacted (blackened out) pursuant to the Act on Registration of Agreements. To avoid any doubts, it is hereby stipulated that the following parts of this Amendment Agreement No. 1 shall be redacted: title of the licensed Programme, Licence Period End Date and signatures. Information not highlighted in yellow shall not be subject to the duty of confidentiality.

Except as modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. If there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment Agreement No. 1 and the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment Agreement No. 1 shall prevail.

BBG STUDIOS

Please denote your agreement to the terms set forth in this Amendment Agreement No. 1 by signing two (2) copies of this Amendment Agreement No. 1 and returning them to BBCW.

Signed by:

Salim Mukaddarn

Name B B G General Manager

Worldwide

Title:

Central & Eastern Europe

Date: 03-08-20/6

Agreed for and behalf of the Licensee

Signed by:

Name: Petr Dvořák

Title: General Director

0 3 -08- 2018

Date: